

2023 - 2024 Tuition & Fee Schedule

The schedule presented below represents an estimated fee schedule for tuition, additional fees, and mandatory fees.

| Semester | UNDERGRADUATE | | GRADUATE | | DOCTORATE | |
|----------------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| Hours | Texas | Non-Texas | Texas | Non-Texas | Texas | Non-Texas |
| | Residents | Residents | Residents | Residents | Residents | Residents |
| 1 | 861 | 1,371 | 990 | 1,488 | 1,037 | 1,546 |
| 2 | 1,130 | 2,150 | 1,388 | 2,384 | 1,482 | 2,500 |
| 3 | 1,399 | 2,929 | 1,786 | 3,280 | 1,927 | 3,454 |
| 4 | 1,668 | 3,708 | 2,184 | 4,176 | 2,372 | 4,408 |
| 5 | 1,937 | 4,487 | 2,582 | 5,072 | 2,817 | 5,362 |
| 6 | 2,206 | 5,266 | 2,980 | 5,968 | 3,262 | 6,316 |
| 7 | 2,491 | 6,061 | 3,394 | 6,880 | 3,723 | 7,286 |
| 8 | 2,776 | 6,856 | 3,808 | 7,792 | 4,184 | 8,256 |
| 9 | 3,061 | 7,651 | 4,222 | 8,704 | 4,645 | 9,226 |
| 10 | 3,346 | 8,446 | 4,636 | 9,616 | 5,106 | 10,196 |
| 11 | 3,631 | 9,241 | 5,050 | 10,528 | 5,567 | 11,166 |
| 12 | 3,910 | 10,030 | 5,458 | 11,434 | 6,022 | 12,130 |
| 13 | 4,182 | 10,812 | 5,859 | 12,333 | 6,470 | 13,087 |
| 14 | 4,454 | 11,594 | 6,260 | 13,232 | 6,918 | 14,044 |
| 15 | 4,726 | 12,376 | 6,661 | 14,131 | 7,366 | 15,001 |
| 16 | 4,982 | 13,142 | 7,046 | 15,014 | 7,798 | 15,942 |
| 17 | 5,238 | 13,908 | 7,431 | 15,897 | 8,230 | 16,883 |
| 18 | 5,494 | 14,674 | 7,816 | 16,780 | 8,662 | 17,824 |
| each additional hour | \$256 | \$766 | \$385 | \$883 | \$432 | \$941 |

Tuition

| | Texas Resident Per Semester Credit Hour | Non-Texas Resident Per Semester Credit Hour |
|-------------------------|---|---|
| UGRD Tuition Charges | | |
| Statutory Tuition UGRD | \$50 | \$470 |
| Designated Tuition UGRD | \$184 | \$274 |
| GRAD Tuition Charges | | |
| Statutory Tuition GRAD | \$50 | \$470 |
| Designated Tuition GRAD | \$313 | \$391 |
| DOCT Tuition Charges | | |
| Statutory Tuition DOCT | \$50 | \$470 |
| Designated Tuition DOCT | \$360 | \$449 |

Additional Fees

| | Texas Resident Per Semester Credit Hour | Non-Texas Resident Per Semester Credit Hour |
|---|---|---|
| Additional Fees | | |
| Student Services Fee (\$150 maximum) | \$13 | \$13 |
| Instructional Support Fee | \$22 | \$22 |
| Intercollegiate Athletic Fee (\$96 min - \$240 max) | \$16 | \$16 |

Mandatory Fees

| ivialidatory | | | | |
|--|----------------|---------------|----------|--|
| | Sessions of | | | |
| | 12 to 15 | Sessions of | | |
| | Weeks or | 3 to 11 | | |
| | any two | Weeks | | |
| Mandatory Fees | sessions | Only*** | | |
| Automated Services Fee | \$30.00 | \$30.00 | | |
| International Education Fee | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | | |
| Technology Fee | \$160.00 | \$160.00 | | |
| Fine and Performing Arts Fee** | \$30.00 | \$15.00 | | |
| Recreational Facilities Fee** | \$70.00 | \$35.00 | | |
| Records Fee | \$5.00 | \$5.00 | | |
| Medical Services Fee | \$50.00 | \$25.00 | | |
| Student Union Fee** | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | | |
| Student Success Fee | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | | |
| **Excluded from HEC Mandatory Fees | | | | |
| ***Excludes students in the Accelerated (7-Weel | k) Online MBA | A Program eni | olled in | |
| 7 week 1 and/or 7 week 2 sessions. Accelerated | (7-Week) On | line MBA Prog | ram | |
| students visit https://online.uttyler.edu/tuition-fees.aspx for more information | | | | |
| regarding your tuition and fees. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| NOTICE: Tuition and fees are subject to change by Legislature enactments and/or by | | | | |
| actions of the Board of Regents of The Universit | y of Texas Sys | item. | | |

Other Fees May Apply

| Other rees way Appry | | | | |
|---|--|--|-----|--|
| Fee Description | Sessions of 12 to 15 Weeks or any two sessions | Sessions of 3 to 11 Weeks Only*** | | |
| New Student Programs Fee (one time fee) | \$225.00 | \$225.00 | | |
| Houston Engineering Center Fee | \$175.00 | \$135.00 | | |
| Online Education Fee | \$14 per SCH | \$14 per SCH | | |
| Differential Tuition | \$30 per SCH | \$30 per SCH | | |
| Note: Differential Tuition is charged to upper le | vel and gradua | ate courses | | |
| (3000 - 6000 level) in the SoulesCollege of Busin | ess, College of | Engineering a | and | |
| School of Nursing. | | | | |